TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM416196

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME
SEQUENCE:	1

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Non-Intrusive Inspection Technology		10/31/2016	Corporation: VIRGINIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Chemring Sensors and Electronic Systems, Inc.	
Street Address:	2941 Fairview Park Drive	
Internal Address:	Suite 550	
City:	Falls Church	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	22042	
Entity Type:	Corporation: VIRGINIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	86117265	MINESHARK	
Serial Number:	86632741	GROUNDHUNTER	
Registration Number:	5022011		
Registration Number:	4761129	GROUNDSHARK	
Registration Number:	4941583	BEFORE THE FIRST STEP	
Registration Number:	4846271	R-VISOR	
Registration Number:	4471380	NIITEK	
Registration Number:	4179647	MINESTALKER	
Registration Number:	4150380	VISOR	
Registration Number:	4183525	NIITEK	
Registration Number:	4118829	NIITEK	
Registration Number:	4183524	NIITEK	
Registration Number:	4510974	NIITEK	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2024084400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005989 FRAME: 0128

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2024084000

Email:docketing@finnegan.comCorrespondent Name:Julia Anne Matheson

Address Line 1: 901 New York Avenue, NW Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20001

NAME OF SUBMITTER:
Julia Anne Matheson

SIGNATURE:
/Julia Anne Matheson/

02/15/2017

Total Attachments: 5

source=CSES Name Change#page1.tif source=CSES Name Change#page2.tif source=CSES Name Change#page4.tif source=CSES Name Change#page6.tif source=CSES Name Change#page7.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005989 FRAME: 0129



ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

CHANGING THE NAME OF A VIRGINIA STOCK CORPORATION By Unanimous Consent of the Shareholders

The undersigned, on behalf of the corporation set forth below, pursuant to § 13.1-710 of the Code of Virginia, states as follows:

The current name of the corporation is			
Non-Intrusive Inspection Technology, Inc.			
The name of the corporation is changed to Chemring Sensors and Electronic Systems. In	nç.		
3. The foregoing amendment was adopted by un October 28, 2016 (date) Executed in the name of the corporation by:	eanimous consent of the shareholders on		
(dignature) Joshua Golden (printed name) (telephone number (optional))	Cotober 28, 2016 (date) Chief Financial Officer (corporate tile) 05458710		
(chadis)	(corporation's SCC corporate to no.)		

(The execution must be by the chairman or any vice-chairman of the board of directors, the president, or any other of its officers authorized to act on behalf of the corporation.)

PRIVACY ADVISORY: transition such as social security number, data of birth, malder rame, or francial institution secount numbers is NOT required to be included in business criticy documents fleet with the Critica of the Cient of the Commission. Any information provided on these documents is subject to public viewing.

SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON THE REVERSE

TRADEMARK REEL: 005989 FRAME: 0130

AT RICHMOND, OCTOBER 28, 2016

The State Corporation Commission has found the accompanying articles submitted on behalf of

Chemring Sensors and Electronic Systems, Inc. (formerly Non-Intrusive Inspection Technology, Inc.)

to comply with the requirements of law, and confirms payment of all required fees. Therefore, it is ORDERED that this

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

be issued and admitted to record with the articles of amendment in the Office of the Clerk of the Commission, effective October 28, 2016.

The corporation is granted the authority conferred on it by law in accordance with the articles, subject to the conditions and restrictions imposed by law.

STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

Rv

James C. Dimitri Commissioner

AT RICHMOND, MAY 5, 2005

The State Corporation Commission has found the accompanying articles submitted on behalf of

Non-Intrusive Inspection Technology, Inc.

to comply with the requirements of law, and confirms payment of all required fees. Therefore, it is ORDERED that this

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

be issued and admitted to record with the articles of amendment in the Office of the Clerk of the Commission, effective May 5, 2005.

The corporation is granted the authority conferred on it by law in accordance with the articles, subject to the conditions and restrictions imposed by law.

STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

By Mark So. Christic

Commissioner

05-05-03-0057 AMENACPT CIS0309

September 1, 2000

The State Corporation Commission has found the accompanying articles submitted on behalf of

Non-Intrusive Inspection Technology, Inc.

to comply with the requirements of law, and confirms payment of all required fees.

Therefore, it is ORDERED that this

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

be issued and admitted to record with the articles of incorporation in the Office of the Clerk of the Commission, effective September 1, 2000.

The corporation is granted the authority conferred on it by law in accordance with the articles, subject to the conditions and restrictions imposed by law.

STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

Commissioner

CORPACPT CIS0423 00-08-31-0043

Communication Hinginia



State Corporation Commission

I Certify the Following from the Records of the Commission:

The foregoing is a true copy of all documents constituting the charter of Chemring Sensors and Electronic Systems, Inc. on file in the Clerk's Office of the Commission.

Nothing more is hereby certified.



RECORDED: 02/15/2017

Signed and Sealed at Richmond on this Date: October 31, 2016

Joel H. Peck, Clerk of the Commission

CIS0505

TRADEMARK REEL: 005989 FRAME: 0134